
 
   

State and US Territory Wildlife Permit Offices 
Listings are alphabetical by state or US Territory.  

 
 

Alabama Dept of Conservation 
Division of Wildlife & Freshwater 
Fisheries 
64 N Union St, Ste 584 
Montgomery, AL 36134 
334-242-3469 
Marianne.Hudson@dcnr.alabama.gov 
 
Dir of Wildlife Conservation 
Dept of Fish & Game 
PO Box 115526 
Juneau, AK  99811-5526 
907-465-4148 
 
Mike Delmong, Wildlife Center 
Coordinator 
Arizona Game & Fish Dept 
5000 W Carefree Hwy 
Phoenix, AZ  85086-5000 
623-582-9806 
mdelmong@azgfd.gov 
 
Karen Rowe, Wildlife Permit Officer 
Arkansas Game & Fish Commission 
PO Box 529 
Casscoe, AR 72026 
870-873-4302 
krowe@agfc.state.ar.us 
 
Nicole Carion 
CA Dept of Fish & Game 
601 Locust St 
Redding, CA  96001 
530-357-3986 
nicole.carion@wildlife.ca.gov 
 
Libby Henits 
CPW/Special Licensing 
6060 Broadway 
Denver, CO  80216 
303-291-7143 
libby.henits@state.co.us 
 
Wildlife Permit Officer- Laurie Fortin 
Dept of Env Protection Wildlife Div 
79 Elm St 
Hartford, CT  06106-5127 
860-424-3011 
laurie.fortin@ct.gov 
 
Program Manager 
Division of Fish & Wildlife 
6180 Hay Pt Landing Rd 
Smyrna, DE  19977 
302-735-3600 
Dawn.Webb@state.de.us 
  
 
 
 

Wildlife Permit Officer 
Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation 
Commission 
620 S Meridian St 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1600 
850-488-6253 
loren.lowe@myfwc.com 
 
Special Permit Unit 
Georgia DNR-Wildlife Resources 
Division 
2065 US Hwy 278 SE 
Social Circle, GA  30025 
770-761-3044 
jamie.hawkins@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
HI Div of Forestry and Wildlife 
1151 Punchbowl St, Rm 325 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
808-587-0163 
james.m.cogswell@hawaii.gov 
 
Jon Rachael 
Idaho Dept of Fish & Game 
PO Box 25 
Boise, ID  83686 
208-287-2795 
jon.rachael@idfg.idaho.gov 
 
Brian Clark 
Dept of Natural Resources 
1 Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL  62702-1271 
217-785-5740 
brian.clark@illinois.gov 
 
Linnea Petercheff 
Wildlife Permit Officer 
IN DNR 
402 W Washington St #W273 
Indianapolis, IN  46204-2781 
317-233-6527 
lpetercheff@dnr.in.gov 
 
IA DNR 
Wallace State Office Bldg 
502 E 9th St 
Des Moines, IA  50319-0034 
515-281-8524 
kelly.poole@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Wildlife Permit Officer 
FW Division 
KS Dept of Wildlife & Parks 
512 SE 25th Ave 
Pratt, KS  67124-8174 
620-672-5911 
becky.doyle@ksoutdoors.com 
 
 

Wildlife Permit Coordinator 
KY Dept of Fish & Wildlife Resources 
#1 Sportsman's Ln 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
502-564-3400 
steven.dobey@ky.gov 
 
LDWF Non Game Program 
PO Box 98000 
Baton Rouge, LA  70898-9000 
225-763-3557 
mcollins@wlf.louisiana.gov 
 
Susan Zayac 
Dept of Inland Fish & Wildlife 
284 State St Ste #41 
Augusta, ME  04333-0041 
207-287-5240 
susan.zayac@maine.gov 
 
Connie Roberts 
DNR Wildlife & Heritage Services 
11701 Mountain Rd 
Flintstone, MD 21530 
410-260-8540 
croberts@dnr.state.md.us 
 
Tom French, Asst Dir 
Division of Fish & Wildlife 
1 Rabbit Hill Rd 
Westbourough, MA 01581 
508-389-6355 
tom.french@state.ma.us 
 
Casey Reitz 
DNR Wildlife Division 
PO Box 30444 
Lansing, MI  48909-7531 
517-284-6210 
reitzc@michigan.gov 
www.michigan.gov/dnr 
 
Lori Naumann 
DNR Nongame Wildlife Program 
500 Lafayette Rd Box 25 
Saint Paul, MN  55155-4025 
651-259-5148 
lori.naumann@dnr.state.mn.us 
 
Scott Peyton 
Dept of Wildlife, Fish & Parks/MS 
Museum of Nat Science 
2148 Riverside Dr 
Jackson, MS  39202-1353 
601-354-7303 
scott.peyton@mmns.state.ms.us 
 
 
 
 



 
   

Julie Love 
Missouri Department of Conservation 
2901 W Truman Blvd 
PO Box 180 
Jefferson City, MO  65102-0180 
573-522-4115 x3322 
julie.love@mdc.mo.gov 
 
Wildlife Permit Officer 
MT Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
1420 East Sixth Ave 
PO Box 20071 
Helena, MT  59620 
406-444-4595 
fwpgen@mt.gov 
 
Nebraska Game & Parks 
2200 N 33rd St 
Lincoln, NE  68503-1417 
402-471-0641 
stephanie.patton@nebraska.gov 
 
License Office- Special Licenses 
Nevada Dept of Wildlife 
6980 Sierra Center Pkwy Ste 120 
Reno, NV  89511 
775-688-1512 
jmeadows@ndow.org 
 
Lt. Heidi Murphy, Wildlife Permit 
Officer  
NH Fish & Game Dept 
11 Hazen Dr 
Concord, NH  03301 
603-271-3127 
heidi.murphy@wildlife.nh.gov 
 
NJ Dept of Environmental Protection 
Division of Fish & Wildlife 
Mail code 501-03 
PO Box 420 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
609-984-0530 
Krista.moser@dep.state.nj.us 
 
NM Department of Game & Fish 
Special Use Permits Program 
PO Box 25112 
Santa Fe, NM  87504 
505-476-8066 
dgf.permits@state.nm.us 
 
Paul R. Stringer 
NYS Dept Env Conservation 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY  12233-4752 
518-402-9001 
prstringer@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
North Carolina Wildlife Resources 
Commission 
1722 Mail Service Ctr 
Raleigh, NC  27699-1722 
919-707-0050 
tammy.rundle@ncwildlife.org 
Steve Dyke 

ND Game & Fish Dept 
100 N Bismarck Expy 
Bismarck, ND  58501 
701-328-6347 
ndgf@nd.gov 
 
Melissa Moser 
Law Enforcement Division of Wildlife 
2045 Morse Rd 
Columbus, OH  43229-6693 
614-254-6330 

melissa.moser@dnr.state.oh.us 
 
Law Enforcement Divison 
OK Dept of Wildlife Conservation 
PO Box 53465 
Oklahoma City, OK  73152-3465 
405-521-3719 
sharon.lookabaugh@odwc.ok.gov 
 
Randi Lisle 
Oregon Dept of Fish & Wildlife 
4034 Fairview Industrial Dr SE 
Salem, OR  97303-4924 
503-947-6303 
Randi.j.lisle@state.or.us 
 
Chad Eyler, Chief Special Permits 
Enforcement Div 
PA Game Commission 
2001 Elmerton Ave 
Harrisburg, PA  17110-9797 
717-783-8164 
pgccomments@pa.gov 
 
Wildlife Permit Officer 
Division of Fish & Wildlife 
277 Great Neck Rd 
West Kingston, RI  02892 
401-789-0281 
charles.brown@dem.ri.gov 
 
Wildlife Permit Coordinator 
Sandhills Research & Education 
Center 
PO Box 23205 
Columbia, SC  29224-3205 
803-419-9645 
licensing@dnr.sc.gov 
 
Wildlife Permit Officer 
Game, Fish & Parks Dept Division of 
Wildlife 
20641 SD Hwy 1806 
Fort Pierre, SD 57532 
605-773-4191 
 
Captive Wildlife Coordinator  
Walter Cook 
TWRA/Boating & Law Enforcement 
Div 
PO Box 40747 
Ellington Ag Ctr 
Nashville, TN  37204 
615-781-6647 
walter.cook@tn.gov 

Megan Nelson, Wildlife Permits 
Specialist 
Texas Parks & Wildlife Department 
4200 Smith School Rd 
Austin, TX  78744-3291 
512-389-4647 
wpoffice@tpwd.state.tx.us 
 
DNR Division of Wildlife Resources 
1594 W North Temple, Ste 2110 
PO Box 146301 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6301 
801-538-4701 
karencaldwell@utah.gov 
 
Hope Kanarvogel 
Agency of Natural Resources 
Fish & Wildlife Dept 
1 National Life Dr, Davis 2 
Montpelier, VT 05620-3702 
802-828-1254 
Hope.Kanarvogel@Vermont.gov 
 
Dianne Waller 
VA Dept of Game & Inland Fisheries 
Permit Section 
PO Box 90778 
Henrico, VA 23228-0778 
804-367-9588 
dgifweb@dgif.vrginia.gov 
 
Judy Pierce 
Division of Fish & Wildlife 
6291 Estate Nazareth 101 
Saint Thomas, VI  00802-1104 
340-775-6762 
 
Patricia Thompson 
WA Dept of Fish & Wildlife 
16018 Mill Creek Blvd 
Mill Creek, WA  98012 
425-379-2302 
patricia.thompson@dfw.wa.gov 
 
Wildlife Permit Officer 
Division of Natural Resources Wildlife 
Resources 
1900 Kanawha Blvd 
Bldg 3, Rm 816 
Charleston, WV  25305 
304-558-2771 
dnr.wildlife@wv.gov 
 
Wisconsin Dept of Natural Resources 
Carissa Freeh Wildlife Rehabilitation 
Liason, WM/6 
PO Box 7921 
Madison, WI 53707-7921 
carissa.freeh@wisconsin.gov 
 
Permitting Officer 
Game & Fish Dept 
5400 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82006 
307-777-4579 
mark.nelson1@wyo.gov 



 

   
 
 
 

United States Migratory Bird Permit Offices 
The following list includes only the US Fish and Wildlife Service Migratory Bird Permit Offices.  

  
 

 
 

Region 1 
HI, ID, OR, WA 
Pacific Region Migratory Bird Permit Office  
911 NE 11th Ave 
Portland, OR 97232-4181 
503-872-2715 
permitsR1MB@fws.gov 
 

Region 2 
AZ, NM, OK, TX 
Migratory Bird Permit Office Southwest Region  
PO Box 709 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-0709 
505-248-7882 
katie_wade-matthews@fws.gov 
 

Region 3  
IL, IN, IA, MI, MN, MO, OH, WI 
USFWS Migratory Bird Permit Office 
5600 American Blvd W 
Bloomington, MN 55437 
612-713-5436 
permitsR3MB@fws.gov 
 

Region 4 
AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, SC, TN, VI, PR 
Carmen Simonton, US Fish & Wildlife Service 
Migratory Bird Permit Office 
PO Box 49208 
Atlanta, GA 30359 
404-679-7070 
permitsR4MB@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

Region 5 
CT, DE, ME, MD, MA, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VT,  
VA, WV 
Linda McKenna 
Migratory Bird Permit Office Northeast Region 5 
PO Box 779 
Hadley, MA 01035-0779 
413-253-8643 
linda_mckenna@fws.gov 
 

Region 6 
CO, KS, MT, NE, ND, SD, UT, WY 
US Fish & Wildlife Service 
Migratory Bird Permit Office 
PO Box 25486 DFC 60154 
Denver, CO 80225-0486 
303-236-8171 
permitsR6MB@fws.gov 
 

Region 7 
AK 
Beth Pattinson, US Fish & Wildlife Service 
Migratory Bird Permit Office 
1011 E Tudor Rd, MS-201 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
907-786-3693 
beth_pattinson@fws.gov 
 

Region 8 
CA, NV 
Jennifer Brown 
Migratory Bird Permit Specialist 
Migratory Bird Permit Office 
2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606 
Sacramento, CA  95825 
916-978-6183 
Jennifer_c_brown@fws.gov 
 

National Permit Coordinator 
Susan Lawrence 
Division of Migratory Bird Management 
4401 N Fairfax Drive MBSP 4107 
Arlington, VA  22203 
703-358-2016 
susan_m_lawrence@fws.gov 
 



 

   
 
 
 

Canada Provincial Agencies 
Listings are alphabetical by province.  

  

 
 
Atlantic (New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Prince 
Edward Island, Newfoundland, & Labrador) 
45 Alderney Dr 
Dartmouth, NS B2Y 2N6 
902-426-7231 
 
British Columbia & Yukon (Pacific & Yukon 
Region) 
British Columbia Office 
Communications 
401 Burrard St 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3S5 
604-713-9517 
FAX: 904-713-9517 
 
Environment Canada Headquarters 
Environment Canada/Canadian Wildlife Service 
Inquiry Centre 
10 Wellington, 23rd Floor 
Gatineau, QC K1A 0H3 
819-994-1412 
FAX: 819-994-1412 
enviroinfo@ec.gc.ca 
 
Manitoba Office 
150-123 Main Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 4W2 
204-984-6203 
FAX: 204-983-0964 
 
Ontario  
Tamara Gomer, Policy Analyst 
Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry 
Species Conservation Policy Branch 
300 Water St, 5th Fl N 
Peterborough, ON K9J 8M5 
705-755-1999 
tamara.gomer@ontario.ca 
 
Prairies, Northwest Territories, & Nunavut 
(Prairie & Northern Region) 
Alberta Office 
9250 49 St NW 
Edmonton, AB T6B 1K5 
780-951-8600 
FAX: 780-495-2615 
 
 

Québec  
Environment Canada 
1550, avenue d’Estimauville 
Québec, QC G1J 0C3 
1-800-668-6767 (In Canada only) 
 
Saskatchewan 
Jeanette Pepper 
SE & RM Fish and Wildlife Branch 
4th Floor, 3211 Albert St 
Regina, SK S4S 5W6 
306-787-7197 
Jeanette.Pepper@gov.sk.ca 
 
Yukon Office 
Canadian Wildlife Service 
91782 Alaska Highway 
Yukon Y1A 5B7 
867-393-6700 
FAX: 867-393-7970 
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